
2025 Tax Levies for Neosho County, Kansas
Valuation K.S.A. Levy Valuation General Bond&Int. Emp. Ben Library Lib. Emp.Ben Museum Police&Fire Spec. Liab Total

State 156,955,287 Cities K.S.A. 12-101a 10-113 12-16,102 12-1220 12-16,102 12-1688 12-110b 75-6110
Education 76-6b01 1.000 Chanute 71,378,342 6.562 0.720 7.282
Institution 76-6b04 0.500 Earlton 144,872 4.307 4.307

Total 1.500 Erie 5,355,207 36.366 29.943 5.988 1.996 0.798 75.091
County 156,955,287 Galesburg 1,107,591 12.510 20.295 32.805

General 79-1946 20.000 Stark 280,633 14.229 1.770 24.002 40.001
Health 65-204 0.024 St. Paul 3,790,685 42.070 42.070
Law Enforce 12-110b 16.215 Thayer 2,044,928 15.235 5.789 1.929 15.441 38.394
Rd & Bridge 68-5,101 6.518 General Fire/Police Emp. Ben. Library Total Valuation Levy

Total 42.757 79-1962 80-1503 12-16,102 12-1220 623,702 1.307
NCCC 156,955,287 Big Creek 4,435,359 5.186 5.186 4,805,555 4.245

General 71-204 39.462 Canville 7,848,080 0.525 3.600 4.125 4,333,724 1.159
Total 39.462 Centerville 5,247,946 1.847 1.847 4,923,575 0.000

Southwind 156,955,287 Chetopa 5,259,991 0.159 1.493 1.652 5,193,256 4.020
Ext. District General 2-623 1.558 Erie 4,252,474 4.591 4.591 3,210,956 4.692

Total 1.558 Grant 4,817,749 0.686 2.445 3.131 2,511,972 4.052
SEK Library 70,111,942 Ladore 5,775,604 1.033 1.033 2,437,331 2.296

General 12-1247 1.301 Lincoln 3,631,779 4.147 4.147 5,759,952 1.848
Emp. Ben 12-16,102 0.093 Mission 4,274,183 3.645 5.453 9.098 1,989,752 4.087

Total 1.394 Shiloh 4,949,303 1.478 1.478 4,987,500 2.256
K.S.A. Tioga 17,721,350 2.702 2.702 3,811,657 1.591

24-1219 Walnut Grove 4,639,211 0.000 0.000 3,296,038 2.962
Cedar Creek #56 5,893 1.767 Schools Valuation General Gen. Supp. Bond & Int. Cap. Out. Total 5,347,501 0.797
Labette-Hackberry #96 12,943,910 2.290 K.S.A. 72-5142 72-5147 10-113 72-53,113 2,090,092 1.966
Turkey Creek #103 6,969,636 3.315 USD 101 38,929,349 20.000 23.041 23.273 8.000 74.314 3,550,364 2.008
Levee Districts Assessments per Acre USD 247 1,235,160 20.000 21.132 7.999 49.131 6,862,154 0.609
Allen $8.00 Isett-Blackburn $5.50 USD 248 772,552 20.000 16.946 8.958 8.000 53.904 10,618,880 1.666
Brogan $5.00 Lawrence $0.00 USD 413 100,559,450 20.000 15.912 11.963 8.000 55.875 3,642,209 0.295
Brogin NFW $0.00 Nixon $6.00 USD 447 5,644,038 20.000 14.595 8.000 42.595
Butler $10.00 Nixon NFW $0.00 USD 505 9,814,738 20.000 19.827 7.714 8.000 55.541

Davis $0.00 Rosenthal $12.00
Recreation

12-1927
Valuation Rec.

Rec Emp. 
Ben.

Total Levy

Delos-Johnson $11.00 Sare $21.00 Erie City 5,355,207 2.637 2.637
Dutton $15.00 Sheltz $5.00 USD 248 772,552 0.988 0.988
Gibbons $8.00 Johnson Ditch $5.00 USD 413 100,559,450 5.000 1.000 6.000
Heath $75.00 Wikle $5.00 USD 447 5,644,038 3.000 3.000

Wikle Ext. $5.00 USD 505 9,814,738 1.000 1.000

Cemeteries K.S.A. 17-1330
Leanna     
Greenwood
Bethel
Lakeview
New Mount Hope
Ladore
Morehead
South Center 
Earlton
Shaw
Thayer
Odense
South Mound
Swede Center

*NFW=No Fund Warrants

Townships

Bethany

Valuation
K.S.A.

Watersheds Value Levy

State of Kansas
County of Neosho 

I, Chasity Foreaker, County Clerk of Neosho County,Kansas, do hereby certify the 
foregoing to be a true and correct statement of all levies for the tax year 2025, duly 
made in accordance with the laws of the State of Kansas.

Witness wherefore, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 1st day of 
November 2025.

Chasity Foreaker, Neosho County Clerk

Mt. Moriah
Zion
St. Paul
UnionValley



Tax Unit State County NCCC SW Ext. SEK Lib. City Levy Twp Levy USD Levy WS Levy Cemetery Levy Total
001 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 Chanute 7.282 413 61.875 154.434
004 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Earlton 4.307 Canville 0.525 413 61.875 Earlton 1.848 155.226
005 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 Erie (w/Rec) 77.728 101 74.314 237.319
006 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Galesburg 32.805 101 74.314 New Mt Hope 4.020 197.810
007 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Galesburg 32.805 Ladore 1.033 101 74.314 New Mt Hope 4.020 198.843
008 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Stark 40.001 Grant 0.686 101 74.314 Mt Moriah 2.008 203.680
009 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 St Paul 42.070 Mission 9.098 505 56.541 St Paul 1.666 194.652
010 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 Thayer 38.394 Chetopa 0.159 447 45.595 Thayer 2.256 171.681
021 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Grant 3.131 101 74.314 Bethel 1.159 165.275
022 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Grant 3.131 101 74.314 Mt Moriah 2.008 166.124
030 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Big Creek 5.186 101 74.314 Leanna 1.307 167.478
031 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Big Creek 5.186 101 74.314 Odense 1.591 167.762
033 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Big Creek 5.186 413 61.875 Leanna 1.307 155.039
035 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Big Creek 5.186 413 61.875 Odense 1.591 155.323
041 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Tioga 2.702 413 61.875 Greenwood 4.245 155.493
042 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Tioga 2.702 413 61.875 Turkey Creek 3.315 Greenwood 4.245 158.808
043 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Tioga 2.702 413 61.875 Swede Center 0.797 152.045
044 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Tioga 2.702 413 61.875 Zion 0.609 151.857
045 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Tioga 2.702 413 61.875 Union Valley 0.295 151.543
046 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Tioga 2.702 413 61.875 Turkey Creek 3.315 Union Valley 0.295 154.858
048 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Tioga 2.702 413 61.875 Turkey Creek 3.315 Zion 0.609 155.172
060 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Canville 4.125 101 74.314 Earlton 1.848 166.958
061 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Canville 4.125 101 74.314 Bethany 1.966 167.076
064 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Canville 4.125 413 61.875 Earlton 1.848 154.519
065 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Canville 4.125 413 61.875 Cedar Creek 1.767 Earlton 1.848 156.286
066 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Canville 4.125 413 61.875 LB/Hackberry 2.290 Earlton 1.848 156.809
067 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Canville 4.125 413 61.875 Turkey Creek 3.315 Earlton 1.848 157.834
068 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Canville 4.125 413 61.875 Bethany 1.966 154.637
069 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Canville 4.125 413 61.875 Union Valley 0.295 152.966
070 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Canville 4.125 413 61.875 Turkey Creek 3.315 Union Valley 0.295 156.281
081 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Erie 4.591 101 74.314 Shaw 4.087 169.663
082 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Erie 4.591 101 74.314 Bethany 1.966 167.542
083 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Erie 4.591 413 61.875 Shaw 4.087 157.224
084 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Erie 4.591 101 74.314 Lakeview 0.000 165.576
090 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Walnut Grove 0.000 505 56.541 143.212
091 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Walnut Grove 0.000 101 74.314 Bethel 1.159 162.144
092 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Walnut Grove 0.000 505 56.541 St Paul 1.666 144.878
093 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Walnut Grove 0.000 248 54.892 141.563
094 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Walnut Grove 0.000 248 54.892 Bethel 1.159 142.722
095 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Walnut Grove 0.000 248 54.892 St Paul 1.666 143.229
096 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Walnut Grove 0.000 101 74.314 Lakeview 0.000 160.985
097 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Walnut Grove 0.000 505 56.541 Bethel 1.159 144.371
098 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Walnut Grove 0.000 505 56.541 Lakeview 0.000 143.212
100 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 Mission 9.098 101 74.314 St Paul 1.666 170.355
101 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 Mission 9.098 247 49.131 St Paul 1.666 145.172
102 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 Mission 9.098 505 56.541 St Paul 1.666 152.582
111 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Centerville 1.847 101 74.314 Lakeview 0.000 162.832
112 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Centerville 1.847 101 74.314 New Mt Hope 4.020 166.852
113 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Centerville 1.847 101 74.314 LB/Hackberry 2.290 New Mt Hope 4.020 169.142
114 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Centerville 1.847 101 74.314 Bethany 1.966 164.798
115 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Centerville 1.847 101 74.314 LB/Hackberry 2.290 Bethany 1.966 167.088
116 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Centerville 1.847 101 74.314 St Paul 1.666 164.498
120 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Chetopa 1.652 101 74.314 New Mt Hope 4.020 166.657
121 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Chetopa 1.652 101 74.314 LB/Hackberry 2.290 New Mt Hope 4.020 168.947
122 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Chetopa 1.652 101 74.314 Earlton 1.848 164.485
123 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Chetopa 1.652 101 74.314 LB/Hackberry 2.290 Earlton 1.848 166.775
124 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Chetopa 1.652 101 74.314 Thayer 2.256 164.893
125 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Chetopa 1.652 101 74.314 LB/Hackberry 2.290 Thayer 2.256 167.183
127 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Chetopa 1.652 101 74.314 Bethany 1.966 164.603
128 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Chetopa 1.652 413 61.875 Earlton 1.848 152.046
129 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Chetopa 1.652 413 61.875 LB/Hackberry 2.290 Earlton 1.848 154.336
130 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Chetopa 1.652 447 45.595 Thayer 2.256 136.174
131 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Chetopa 1.652 447 45.595 LB/Hackberry 2.290 Thayer 2.256 138.464
140 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Shiloh 1.478 101 74.314 Morehead 4.052 166.515
141 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Shiloh 1.478 101 74.314 LB/Hackberry 2.290 Morehead 4.052 168.805
142 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Shiloh 1.478 101 74.314 South Center 2.296 164.759
143 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Shiloh 1.478 101 74.314 LB/Hackberry 2.290 South Center 2.296 167.049
145 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Shiloh 1.478 447 45.595 Morehead 4.052 137.796
146 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Shiloh 1.478 447 45.595 South Center 2.296 136.040
147 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Shiloh 1.478 447 45.595 LB/Hackberry 2.290 South Center 2.296 138.330
150 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Ladore 1.033 101 74.314 New Mt Hope 4.020 166.038
151 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Ladore 1.033 101 74.314 LB/Hackberry 2.290 New Mt Hope 4.020 168.328
152 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Ladore 1.033 101 74.314 LB/Hackberry 2.290 Ladore 4.692 169.000
153 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Ladore 1.033 101 74.314 South Mound 2.962 164.980
154 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Ladore 1.033 101 74.314 LB/Hackberry 2.290 South Mound 2.962 167.270
160 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Lincoln 4.147 101 74.314 South Mound 2.962 168.094
161 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Lincoln 4.147 101 74.314 LB/Hackberry 2.290 South Mound 2.962 170.384
162 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Lincoln 4.147 505 56.541 St Paul 1.666 149.025
163 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Lincoln 4.147 247 49.131 South Mound 2.962 142.911
164 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Lincoln 4.147 247 49.131 St Paul 1.666 141.615
165 1.500 42.757 39.462 1.558 1.394 Lincoln 4.147 505 56.541 South Mound 2.962 150.321
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